The 

operation which is a multi-disciplinary PROVJOINTS (Provincial Joint Operational and 

Intelligence Structure), is coordinated and led by the South African Police Services. 

The operation which has started on 1 October this year will run for one hundred and twenty-

three (123) days until the end of January next year. This will be an all-inclusive crime fighting 

operation. 

Part of the activities that the law enforcement will be focusing on, is the "January 8" event 

which will be held in Moruleng for the 114th anniversary of the African National Congress.